44 INDEPENDENCE.

HOLIDAY GOLF CLINICR|$

Friday & Saturday ¢ 10am-2pm
Please join us for a holiday golf clinic at the Old Course Driving range
focusing on Full Swing. $65 perperson.

F(|DURTH OF JULY SHOOTING TOURNAMENT
R|S$

Friday e 11am-3pm

Celebrate our independence with a bang! Join us at the shooting club for
a 25 shot competition on the 5 stand course.

Ammo notincluded. $30 per person.

RED, WHITE & BLUE FUN RUN

Saturday ¢ 8am

Meet at the registration table outside in front of Martha’s Market for an early
morning group run of approximately 3 miles. Prizes for fastest man, woman
and child under 12 years old.

MINI GOLF CHALLENGE $

Friday  2-3pm

Challenge yourself or your family in a wide open tournament at our Mini
Cascades course. Everyone is welcome to participate! $20 per twosome.

CHILDREN’S PAINTING CLASS R |$

Thursday & Friday ¢ 10am-Noon

Join us for this fun and creative class designed for our youngest guests.
All skill levels welcome. Play clothes are recommended. $35 per person

BINGO

Saturday ¢ 5pm
Test your luck with everyone’s favorite game of chance.

TIE DYE $
Friday ¢ 3-4pm
Tie-dye your own keepsake T-shirt. $25 per shirt.

WALKING HISTORY TOUR
Daily ¢ 10-11am
Learn more about America’s First Resort and our 250+ year history.

S’MORES EXPRESS R | $

Thursday-Sunday e 4pm & 5pm

Board our tractor-driven wagon for a trip through our wooded trails to the
Equestrian Center for s’mores. Children 12 years and under must be accompanied
by an adult. $28 per adult, $23 children 15 & under.

Private S’mores Expressrides are also available.

FEATHER PAINTING R | $

Saturday ¢ 10-11am

Feather painting as a form of expression dates bck to the 1600s, when Aztec
Indians and explorers painted their journeys on them. You too can learn how to
share your stories using the symbolic meanings of feathers. Your award-winning
instructor has taken his works to gift shops across Virginia and around the world.

BREWS & VIEWS R | $

Thursday-Sunday ¢ 6pm

Board our tractor-driven wagon for a trip through our wooded trails and along our
private roadways to experience some of our best views on property while enjoying
acold beverage. Must be 21years or over.

R = Reservations recommended $ = Available for an additional fee
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MUSIC WITH CHAD NICKELL
& LOOSE CHANGE

Thursday ¢ 5-7pm

Saturday ¢ 5-9pm

Enjoy a rollicking concert with Chad Nickell and The Loose Change.
Led by singer-songwriter Chad Nickell, they have been captivating
audiences with their live performances of original music that beautifully
meshes various genres, including heartfelt Americana/Folk, roots-
infused honky-tonk bangers, and even hip-shaking psychedelic jams.

MUSIC WITH BIG RAY AND THE KOOL KATS
Thursday e 7-10pm

It will be a rollicking evening as the fireworks go off with this highly professional,
musically diverse, and multi-talented live music experience. Their extensive
musical knowledge allows them to play an array of genres and styles, ensuring
that you will be on their feet long into the night.

PERFORMANCE BY THE
COLONIAL SINGERS OF WILLIAMSBURG

Saturday e 6pm

Sunday 10 & 11lam

“Catches, Glees and Part Songs with the Colonial Singers of
Williamsburg.” This Homestead favorite group is a professional five
member a capella vocal ensemble. Beautifully attired in 18th and 19th
century costumes, the Colonial Singers draw upon a vast musical
repertoire that spans five centuries. Enjoy their rich, colorful voices and
their humorous historic anecdotes in performances throughout the mid-
Atlantic.

R = Reservations recommended $ = Available for an additional fee

FAMILY CARNIVAL

Saturday ¢ 11am-3pm

Join us for an afternoon of family fun and games. Traditional carnival fare
such as popcorn, cotton candy and pretzles will be available to purchase.
There will be a Three Legged Race at Noon, a Sack Race at12:30 and an

Egg Relay at1pm, all with prizes!

LAZY RIVER DUCK RACE
Daily e 3:30pm
Will your rubber ducky be the big winner?

CHILDREN’S CRAFTS

Friday « 11am
From funny hats to beaded crafts, your children will have lots of fun
making their own festive mementos.

DIVE IN MOVIE

Friday & Saturday « 8:45pm
Jump rightin and enjoy a summer film at the pool.

FORMAL AFTERNOON TEA

Daily ¢ 3pm

Delightin a classic afternoon tea experience in the Dining Room. Guests
will enjoy selection of savory tea sandwiches, scones and sweets while
sipping on tea or sparkling wine listening to the pianist’s melodies on the
grand piano. $55 adults and $35 children

FIREWORKS

Thursday ¢ 9:30pm

Groove to the unique signature sound of Big Ray and The Kool Kats, combining
soul, funk and jazz, as fireworks light up the sky.

OMNI
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BARBEQUE PICNIC BUFFET R | $

Thursday e 5-7:30 pm

Celebrate July 4th at our Red, White & You Celebration. Our chefs will
prepare all your summer favorites from burgers, shrimp and barbecue to
fresh watermelon and delicious desserts. The celebration continues with
music from Chad Nickell and the Loose Change.

Adults $74 | Children 4-12 $36 | Children 3 and under complementary

ITALIAN DINNER BUFFET R| $

Friday ¢ 5:30-7:30 pm

Mamma Mia! Join us outdoors for an Italian feast and live entertainment
on the Casino Lawn.

Adults $75 | Children 4-12 $35 | Children 3 and under complimentary

HAPPY HOUR ON THE PORCH $
Thursday, Friday & Saturday ¢ 4-6 pm
Join us on the front porch for snacks, live music and beverages.

BOURBON TASTING R|$

Friday ¢ 2-3 pm

Learn and taste through four bourbons and enjoy charcuterie and a sample of
our Homestead private barrel pick. Must be 21years or over. $55 per person.

SIP AND PAINT R|$

Thursday & Friday e 4-6 pm

Adults can paint a custom canvas piece while enjoying delicious wine for
arelaxing and creative evening in our Sip and Paint classes. All skill levels
welcome. Guests under 21 may participate. Recommended for ages 15
and up. With wine $60 | Painting only $45

WINE SOMMELIER SERIES R|$

Saturday ¢ 4-5:30 pm

Uncork a taste of France with this curated wine tasting! We’ll meander
through the vineyards of Bordeaux, where bold reds crafted from
Cabernet Sauvignon boast hints of cassis and cedar. Then, we’ll

skip north to the Loire Valley, where Sauvignon Blanc takes center
stage, offering crisp whites alive with refreshing acidity and notes of
citrus and green apple. It’s a whirlwind tour of two of France’s most
celebrated wine regions, all in one delightful tasting.

Must be 21 years or over. $55 per person.

SUMMERTIME SOCIAL AT THE POOL
Daily e 3 pm
Indulge in treats by our outdoor pool and lazy river.

CUPCAKE DECORATING R|[$%

Friday e 1-2 pm

Have family fun creating a colorful and tasty holiday treat.
$35 per kit

R = Reservations recommended $ = Available for an additional fee

THURSDAY, JULY 4

10-11am

10am-Noon
1-2pm
3-4pm

3-4pm

3:30pm
4-5pm

4-6pm
4-6pm

5-6pm

5-7pm
5-7:30pm
5:30-9:30pm

6-7pm

6:30pm
7-10pm

8:30pm
9:30-9:45pm
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WALKING HISTORY TOUR

CHILDREN’SR | $
PAINTING CLASS

WALKING HISTORY TOUR
SUMMERTIME SOCIAL
SUMMERTIME SOCIAL

AT THE POOL

LAZY RIVER DUCK RACE
S’MORES EXPRESS R | $

SIP AND PAINT R | $

HAPPY HOUR ON THE PORCH $
WITH LIVE MUSIC BY NICK

S’MORES EXPRESS R | $

MUSIC WITH CHAD NICKELL &
THE LOOSE CHANGE

BBQ PICNIC BUFFETR | $
EVENING MUSIC
BREWS & VIEWS R | $

MOVIE: NATIONAL TREASURE

MUSIC WITH BIG RAY &
THE KOOL KATS

MOVIE: INDEPENDENCE DAY

FIREWORKS

Jefferson Parlor
Stratford

Jefferson Parlor
Great Hall
Outdoor Pool

Outdoor Pool
Allegheny
Activities
Stratford
Front Porch

Allegheny
Activities

Casino Lawn

Casino Lawn
Great Hall
Allegheny
Activities
Theater1923

Casino Lawn

Theater1923

Casino Lawn



FRIDAY,
10-11am
10am-Noon

10am-11am

11am-Noon

1Mam-3pm

1am-3pm
1-2pm

1-2pm

2-3pm
2-3pm
3-4pm

3-4pm
3-4pm

3-4pm
3:30pm
4-5pm
4-6pm
4-6pm

4:15-5pm

5-6pm
5-7pm

5:15-6pm

5:30-7:30pm
5:30-9:30pm
6-7pm
6:30pm
7-10pm
8:30pm
9-10pm

JULY 5

WALKING HISTORY TOUR

CHILDREN’S
PAINTING CLASSR | $

HOLIDAY GOLF CLINIC R | $
CHILDREN’S CRAFTS R| $

Jefferson Parlor
Stratford

Old Course

Grand Ballroom
Foyer

MUSIC WITH DJ NOT SO SPECIAL Allegheny Springs

FOURTH OF JULY R | $
SHOOTING TOURNAMENT
CUPCAKE DECORATING R | $

WALKING HISTORY TOUR
BOURBON TASTING R | $
MINI GOLF CHALLENGE $

FORMAL AFTERNOON TEA R | $

SUMMERTIME SOCIAL

SUMMERTIME SOCIAL
AT THE POOL

TIE DYE $

LAZY RIVER DUCK RACE
S’MORES EXPRESS R | $
SIP AND PAINT R | $

HAPPY HOUR ON THE PORCH $

WITH LIVE MUSIC BY NICK
SOUND FLOAT R | $

S’MORES EXPRESS R | $

MUSIC WITH SHANE CLICK
ENTERTAINMENT

SOUND FLOAT R | $

ITALIAN DINNER BUFFET R | $

EVENING MUSIC
BREWS & VIEWS R | $

MOVIE: NATIONAL TREASURE 2

MUSIC WITH 20 RIDE
MOVIE: TOP GUN
DIVE IN MOVIE:

CAPTAIN AMERICA: THE FIRST

AVENGER

Shooting Club

Grand Ballroom
Foyer

Jefferson Parlor
Theater1923

Mini Cascades
American Audubon
Dining Room
Great Hall
Outdoor Pool

Casino Lawn
Outdoor Pool
Allegheny Activities
Stratford

Front Porch

Warm Springs
Pools
Allegheny Activities

Casino Lawn

Warm Springs
Pools

Casino Lawn

Great Hall
Allegheny Activities
Theater 1923
Casino Lawn
Theater 1923
Outdoor Pool

SATURDAY, JULY 6
RED, WHITE AND BLUE FUN RUN Front of Hotel

8-9am
10-11am
10-11am
10-11am
1am-3pm
1am-3pm
1-2pm
3-4pm
3-4pm

3:15pm
3:30pm
4-5pm
4-5:30pm
4-5pm
5-6pm
5-6pm
5-7pm

5:15-6pm

5:30-7:30pm

5:30-9:30pm
6-7pm

6-7pm
6:30pm

9-10pm
8:30pm

WALKING HISTORY TOUR
HOLIDAY GOLF CLINIC R | $

YOUTH FEATHER PAINTING R | $

FAMILY CARNIVAL

LIVE MUSIC WITH SHANE CLICK

WALKING HISTORY TOUR
SUMMERTIME SOCIAL

SUMMERTIME SOCIAL
AT THE POOL

MEMBER GOLF CART PARADE
LAZY RIVER DUCK RACE
S’MORES EXPRESS R | $

WINE SOMMELIER SERIES R | $

SIP & FEATHER PAINT R | $
S’MORES EXPRESS R | $
BINGO

MUSIC WITH CHAD NICKELL &
THE LOOSE CHANGE

SOUND FLOAT R | $

SUMMER PICNICR| $
DINNER BUFFET

EVENING MUSIC

COLONIAL SINGERS
OF WILLIAMSBURG

BREWS & VIEWS R | $

MOVIE: DR. DOOLITTLE:
TALE TO THE CHIEF

DIVE IN MOVIE: GROWN UPS
MOVIE: FORREST GUMP

SUNDAY, JULY 7

10-10:45am

10-11am
11-11:30am

3-4pm
3-4pm

R = Reservations recommended
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COLONIAL SINGERS
OF WILLIAMSBURG

WALKING HISTORY TOUR

COLONIAL SINGERS
OF WILLIAMSBURG

SUMMERTIME SOCIAL

SUMMERTIME SOCIAL
AT THE POOL

Jefferson Parlor
Old Course

Mt. Vernon

East Lawn
Outdoor Pool
Jefferson Parlor
Great Hall
Outdoor Pool

Front of Hotel
Outdoor Pool
Allegheny Activities
Theater 1923

Mt. Vernon
Allegheny Activities
Commonwealth

Casino Lawn
Warm Springs
Pools

Casino Lawn

Great Hall
Great Hall

Allegheny Activities
Theater 1923

Outdoor Pool
Theater1923

Great Hall

Jefferson Parlor
Great Hall

Great Hall
Outdoor Pool

$ = Available for an additional fee




