# Celebrate INDEPENDENCE.



#### HOLIDAY GOLF CLINIC R | \$

Friday & Saturday • 10am-2pm

Please join us for a holiday golf clinic at the Old Course Driving range focusing on Full Swing. \$65 perperson.

# FOURTH OF JULY SHOOTING TOURNAMENT $\mathbb{R} \mid \$$

Friday • 11am-3pm

Celebrate our independence with a bang! Join us at the shooting club for a 25 shot competition on the 5 stand course.

Ammo not included. \$30 per person.

#### RED, WHITE & BLUE FUN RUN

Saturday • 8am

Meet at the registration table outside in front of Martha's Market for an early morning group run of approximately 3 miles. Prizes for fastest man, woman and child under 12 years old.

#### MINI GOLF CHALLENGE \$

Friday • 2-3pm

Challenge yourself or your family in a wide open tournament at our Mini Cascades course. Everyone is welcome to participate! \$20 per twosome.

#### CHILDREN'S PAINTING CLASS R | \$

Thursday & Friday • 10am-Noon

Join us for this fun and creative class designed for our youngest guests. All skill levels welcome. Play clothes are recommended. \$35 per person

#### BINGO

Saturday • 5pm

Test your luck with everyone's favorite game of chance.

#### TIE DYE \$

Friday • 3-4pm

Tie-dye your own keepsake T-shirt. \$25 per shirt.

#### WALKING HISTORY TOUR

Daily • 10-11am

Learn more about America's First Resort and our 250+ year history.

#### S'MORES EXPRESS R | \$

Thursday-Sunday • 4pm & 5pm

Board our tractor-driven wagon for a trip through our wooded trails to the Equestrian Center for s'mores. Children 12 years and under must be accompanied by an adult. \$28 per adult, \$23 children 15 & under.

Private S'mores Express rides are also available.

#### FEATHER PAINTING R | \$

Saturday • 10-11am

Feather painting as a form of expression dates bck to the 1600s, when Aztec Indians and explorers painted their journeys on them. You too can learn how to share your stories using the symbolic meanings of feathers. Your award-winning instructor has taken his works to gift shops across Virginia and around the world.

#### BREWS & VIEWS R | \$

Thursday-Sunday • 6pm

Board our tractor-driven wagon for a trip through our wooded trails and along our private roadways to experience some of our best views on property while enjoying a cold beverage. Must be 21 years or over.



 $\mathbf{R}$  = Reservations recommended

**\$** = Available for an additional fee







# MUSIC WITH CHAD NICKELL & LOOSE CHANGE

Thursday • 5-7pm

Saturday • 5-9pm

Enjoy a rollicking concert with Chad Nickell and The Loose Change. Led by singer-songwriter Chad Nickell, they have been captivating audiences with their live performances of original music that beautifully meshes various genres, including heartfelt Americana/Folk, roots-infused honky-tonk bangers, and even hip-shaking psychedelic jams.

#### MUSIC WITH BIG RAY AND THE KOOL KATS

Thursday • 7-10pm

It will be a rollicking evening as the fireworks go off with this highly professional, musically diverse, and multi-talented live music experience. Their extensive musical knowledge allows them to play an array of genres and styles, ensuring that you will be on their feet long into the night.

# PERFORMANCE BY THE COLONIAL SINGERS OF WILLIAMSBURG

Saturday • 6pm

Sunday •10 & 11am

"Catches, Glees and Part Songs with the Colonial Singers of Williamsburg." This Homestead favorite group is a professional five member a capella vocal ensemble. Beautifully attired in 18th and 19th century costumes, the Colonial Singers draw upon a vast musical repertoire that spans five centuries. Enjoy their rich, colorful voices and their humorous historic anecdotes in performances throughout the mid-Atlantic.

 $\mathbf{R}$  = Reservations recommended

**5** = Available for an additional fee

#### **FAMILY CARNIVAL**

Saturday • 11am-3pm

Join us for an afternoon of family fun and games. Traditional carnival fare such as popcorn, cotton candy and pretzles will be available to purchase. There will be a Three Legged Race at Noon, a Sack Race at 12:30 and an Egg Relay at 1pm, all with prizes!

#### LAZY RIVER DUCK RACE

Daily • 3:30pm

Will your rubber ducky be the big winner?

#### CHILDREN'S CRAFTS

Friday • 11am

From funny hats to beaded crafts, your children will have lots of fun making their own festive mementos.

#### **DIVE IN MOVIE**

Friday & Saturday • 8:45pm Jump right in and enjoy a summer film at the pool.

#### FORMAL AFTERNOON TEA

Daily • 3pm

Delight in a classic afternoon tea experience in the Dining Room. Guests will enjoy selection of savory tea sandwiches, scones and sweets while sipping on tea or sparkling wine listening to the pianist's melodies on the grand piano. \$55 adults and \$35 children

## **FIREWORKS**

Thursday • 9:30pm

Groove to the unique signature sound of Big Ray and The Kool Kats, combining soul, funk and jazz, as fireworks light up the sky.







#### BARBEQUE PICNIC BUFFET R | \$

Thursday • 5-7:30 pm

Celebrate July 4th at our Red, White & You Celebration. Our chefs will prepare all your summer favorites from burgers, shrimp and barbecue to fresh watermelon and delicious desserts. The celebration continues with music from Chad Nickell and the Loose Change.

Adults \$74 | Children 4-12 \$36 | Children 3 and under complementary

#### ITALIAN DINNER BUFFET R | \$

Friday • 5:30-7:30 pm

 $\mbox{\tt Mamma}$  Mia! Join us outdoors for an Italian feast and live entertainment on the Casino Lawn.

Adults \$75 | Children 4-12 \$35 | Children 3 and under complimentary

#### **HAPPY HOUR ON THE PORCH \$**

Thursday, Friday & Saturday • 4-6 pm Join us on the front porch for snacks, live music and beverages.

#### BOURBON TASTING R | \$

Friday • 2-3 pm

Learn and taste through four bourbons and enjoy charcuterie and a sample of our Homestead private barrel pick. Must be 21 years or over. \$55 per person.

#### SIP AND PAINT R | \$

Thursday & Friday • 4-6 pm

Adults can paint a custom canvas piece while enjoying delicious wine for a relaxing and creative evening in our Sip and Paint classes. All skill levels welcome. Guests under 21 may participate. Recommended for ages 15 and up. With wine \$60 | Painting only \$45

#### WINE SOMMELIER SERIES R | \$

Saturday • 4-5:30 pm

Uncork a taste of France with this curated wine tasting! We'll meander through the vineyards of Bordeaux, where bold reds crafted from Cabernet Sauvignon boast hints of cassis and cedar. Then, we'll skip north to the Loire Valley, where Sauvignon Blanc takes center stage, offering crisp whites alive with refreshing acidity and notes of citrus and green apple. It's a whirlwind tour of two of France's most celebrated wine regions, all in one delightful tasting.

Must be 21 years or over. \$55 per person.

#### SUMMERTIME SOCIAL AT THE POOL

Daily • 3 pm

Indulge in treats by our outdoor pool and lazy river.

#### CUPCAKE DECORATING R | \$

Friday • 1-2 pm

Have family fun creating a colorful and tasty holiday treat. \$35 per kit



### THURSDAY, JULY 4

10-11am	WALKING HISTORY TOUR	Jefferson Parlo
10am-Noon	CHILDREN'S $R \mid \underline{\$}$ PAINTING CLASS	Stratford
1-2pm	WALKING HISTORY TOUR	Jefferson Parlo
3-4pm	SUMMERTIME SOCIAL	Great Hall
3-4pm	SUMMERTIME SOCIAL AT THE POOL	Outdoor Pool
3:30pm	LAZY RIVER DUCK RACE	Outdoor Pool
4-5pm	S'MORES EXPRESS R   \$	Allegheny Activities
4-6pm	SIP AND PAINT R   \$	Stratford
4-6pm	HAPPY HOUR ON THE PORCH \$ WITH LIVE MUSIC BY NICK	Front Porch
5-6pm	S'MORES EXPRESS R   \$	Allegheny Activities
5-7pm	MUSIC WITH CHAD NICKELL & THE LOOSE CHANGE	Casino Lawn
5-7:30pm	BBQ PICNIC BUFFET R   \$	Casino Lawn
5:30-9:30pm	EVENING MUSIC	Great Hall
6-7pm	BREWS & VIEWS R   \$	Allegheny Activities
6:30pm	MOVIE: NATIONAL TREASURE	Theater 1923
7-10pm	MUSIC WITH BIG RAY & THE KOOL KATS	Casino Lawn
8:30pm	MOVIE: INDEPENDENCE DAY	Theater 1923
9:30-9:45pm	FIREWORKS	Casino Lawn

 $\mathbf{R}$  = Reservations recommended

 $\mathbf{\underline{\$}}$  = Available for an additional fee





			<b>6</b> 5

10-11am	WALKING HISTORY TOUR	Jefferson Parlor
10am-Noon	CHILDREN'S	Stratford
	PAINTING CLASS <u>R</u>   <u>\$</u>	
10am-11am	HOLIDAY GOLF CLINIC R   \$	Old Course
11am-Noon	CHILDREN'S CRAFTS R \$	Grand Ballroom Foyer
11am-3pm	MUSIC WITH DJ NOT SO SPECIAL	Allegheny Springs
11am-3pm	FOURTH OF JULY R   \$	Shooting Club
	SHOOTING TOURNAMENT	
1-2pm	CUPCAKE DECORATING $\underline{\mathbf{R}} \mid \underline{\mathbf{\$}}$	Grand Ballroom Foyer
1-2pm	WALKING HISTORY TOUR	Jefferson Parlor
2-3pm	BOURBON TASTING R   \$	Theater 1923
2-3pm	MINIGOLF CHALLENGE \$	Mini Cascades
3-4pm	FORMAL AFTERNOON TEA $\underline{R} \mid \underline{\$}$	American Audubon Dining Room
3-4pm	SUMMERTIME SOCIAL	Great Hall
3-4pm	SUMMERTIME SOCIAL AT THE POOL	Outdoor Pool
3-4pm	TIE DYE \$	Casino Lawn
3:30pm	LAZY RIVER DUCK RACE	Outdoor Pool
4-5pm	S'MORES EXPRESS R   \$	Allegheny Activities
4-6pm	SIP AND PAINT R   \$	Stratford
4-6pm	HAPPY HOUR ON THE PORCH \$ WITH LIVE MUSIC BY NICK	Front Porch
4:15-5pm	SOUND FLOAT R   \$	Warm Springs Pools
5-6pm	S'MORES EXPRESS R   \$	Allegheny Activities
5-7pm	MUSIC WITH SHANE CLICK ENTERTAINMENT	Casino Lawn
5:15-6pm	SOUND FLOAT R   \$	Warm Springs Pools
5:30-7:30pm	ITALIAN DINNER BUFFET R   \$	Casino Lawn
5:30-9:30pm	EVENING MUSIC	Great Hall
6-7pm	BREWS & VIEWS R   \$	Allegheny Activities
6:30pm	MOVIE: NATIONAL TREASURE 2	Theater 1923
7-10pm	MUSIC WITH 20 RIDE	Casino Lawn
8:30pm	MOVIE: TOP GUN	Theater 1923
9-10pm	DIVE IN MOVIE:	Outdoor Pool
	CAPTAIN AMERICA: THE FIRST AVENGER	

## SATURDAY, JULY 6

8-9am	RED, WHITE AND BLUE FUN RUN	Front of Hotel
10-11am	WALKING HISTORY TOUR	Jefferson Parlor
10-11am	HOLIDAY GOLF CLINIC R   \$	Old Course
10-11am	YOUTH FEATHER PAINTING $R \mid \$$	Mt. Vernon
11am-3pm	FAMILY CARNIVAL	East Lawn
11am-3pm	LIVE MUSIC WITH SHANE CLICK	Outdoor Pool
1-2pm	WALKING HISTORY TOUR	Jefferson Parlor
3-4pm	SUMMERTIME SOCIAL	Great Hall
3-4pm	SUMMERTIME SOCIAL AT THE POOL	Outdoor Pool
3:15pm	MEMBER GOLF CART PARADE	Front of Hotel
3:30pm	LAZY RIVER DUCK RACE	Outdoor Pool
4-5pm	S'MORES EXPRESS R   \$	Allegheny Activities
4-5:30pm	WINE SOMMELIER SERIES R   \$	Theater 1923
4-5pm	SIP & FEATHER PAINT R   \$	Mt. Vernon
5-6pm	S'MORES EXPRESS R   \$	Allegheny Activities
5-6pm	BINGO	Commonwealth
5-7pm	MUSIC WITH CHAD NICKELL & THE LOOSE CHANGE	Casino Lawn
5:15-6pm	SOUND FLOAT $\underline{R} \mid \underline{\$}$	Warm Springs Pools
5:30-7:30pm	SUMMER PICNIC <u>R</u> <u>\$</u> DINNER BUFFET	Casino Lawn
5:30-9:30pm	EVENING MUSIC	Great Hall
6-7pm	COLONIAL SINGERS OF WILLIAMSBURG	Great Hall
6-7pm	BREWS & VIEWS R   \$	Allegheny Activities
6:30pm	MOVIE: DR. DOOLITTLE: TALE TO THE CHIEF	Theater 1923
9-10pm	DIVE IN MOVIE: GROWN UPS	Outdoor Pool
8:30pm	MOVIE: FORREST GUMP	Theater 1923

## SUNDAY, JULY 7

SUNDAY,	JULY 7	
10-10:45am	COLONIAL SINGERS OF WILLIAMSBURG	Great Hall
10-11am	WALKING HISTORY TOUR	Jefferson Parlor
11-11:30am	COLONIAL SINGERS OF WILLIAMSBURG	Great Hall
3-4pm	SUMMERTIME SOCIAL	Great Hall
3-4pm	SUMMERTIME SOCIAL AT THE POOL	Outdoor Pool





